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2022-2023 Student Fee Schedule 
 

 
The following student fees may be assessed to students of Syracuse Arts Academy as follows: 
 

REQUIRED FEES  
(for all fully and partially enrolled students in grades 7-9) 

GRADE FEES FOR COURSE AND ACTIVITY SUPPLIES 
AND EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEES (SPEND PLAN) TOTAL FEE 

7 ● Required and Elective Class Supplies: $50 
● Student Activity Supplies: $20 $70 

8 ● Required and Elective Class Supplies: $50 
● Student Activity Supplies: $30 $80 

9 ● Required and Elective Class Supplies: $50 
● Student Activity Supplies: $40 $90 

 
 

FEES FOR OPTIONAL SPORTS, PROGRAMS, CLUBS, AND ACTIVITIES 
(for all fully and partially enrolled students in grades 7-9) 

FEE DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE 
 (SPEND PLAN) 

TOTAL 
FEE 

Extra-curricular Participation ● Uniforms, coach stipend, referee pay, supplies $60/Sport 

Cheer Team  ● Attire, coach stipend, clinics, supplies $900 
NJHS 

(National Junior Honor Society) ● Attire, advisor stipend, activities, supplies $50 

Performance Theater  
Fall and Spring 

● Costumes, music, script, advisor stipend, 
supplies $25/semester 

Student Government Officers ● School SGO Sweater, supplies $250 

Extended Curricular Travel 
● Travel, workshops 
● Limited to one trip in 8th or 9th Grade year 
● Supplies 

Up to $1,200 
per trip 

Credit Recovery ● 9th Grade Students only (per .25 credit) 
● Teacher Stipends $25 

Vex Robotics ●  Coach stipend, competitions, supplies $90 
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FEES FOR OPTIONAL AFTER-SCHOOL CLUBS, ACTIVITIES, AND SPORTS 
(for participating students in grades identified below) 

FEE DESCRIPTION 
EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE 

 (SPEND PLAN) 
TOTAL 

FEE 

Lego Robotics (grades 5-6) ● Coach stipend, supplies $90 

Show Choir (grades 5-6) ● Music, director stipend, supplies $30 

Grade Level Choir (1-2)  ● Music, director stipend, supplies $20 

Grade Level Choir (3-6) ● Music, director stipend, supplies $20 

Musical/Play (grade 5-6) ● Costumes, scripts, director stipend, supplies $30 
 

PER STUDENT (GRADES 7-9) ANNUAL MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR SCHOOL 
YEAR: $2,715 

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grades 7-9 would be required to pay if the student 
participated in all courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for students 
in grades 7-9 for the year.   

 
PER STUDENT (GRADE 5-6) ANNUAL MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR SCHOOL 

YEAR: $150 
This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grades 5- 6 would be required to pay if the student 
participated in all after-school courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School 
for students in grade 5-6 for the year.   

 
PER STUDENT (GRADES K-4) ANNUAL MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR SCHOOL 

YEAR: $40 
This amount reflects the total student fees any student in regular Kindergarten through grade 4 would be 
required to pay if the student participated in all after-school courses, programs, and activities provided, 
sponsored, or supported by the School for students in Kindergarten through grade 4 for the year.   

 
 

Student Withdrawal Refund Payment Rate for Grade 7-9 Required Fees 
STUDENT WITHDRAWAL DATE REFUND PAYMENT RATE 

Prior to Mid-Term of Term 1 100% Refund Payment 
After Mid-Term of Term 1 and Prior to Mid-Term of Term 2 75% Refund Payment 
After Mid-Term of Term 2 and Prior to Mid-Term of Term 3 50% Refund Payment 
After Mid-Term of Term 3 and Prior to Mid-Term of Term 4 25% Refund Payment 
After Mid-Term of Term 4 No Refund Payment 

 
Notice to Parents: Your student may be eligible to have one or more of their fees waived.  For 
information on fees and fee waivers, please contact an administrator at the School and/or review 
the school fees materials provided in your registration materials (School Fees Notices, Fee Waiver 
Policy, Fee Waiver Applications, Fee Waiver Decision and Appeal Form, etc.).  If your student 
files a fee waiver request with the School and the request is denied, you may appeal the School’s 
decision.  


